
January 21, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHTDELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

RE: UM 1182 - Pacific Power's Request for Change to Service List

825 NE Multnomah. Suite 2000
Portland. Oregon 97232

PacifiCorp c1Jb/a Pacific Power ("PacifiCorp or the Company") encloses for filing its Request for
Change to the service list in the above-referenced docket. Pacific Power waives paper service in
this proceeding.

Please contact Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at (503) 813-5542 for questions on this
matter.

Sincerely,

~~e~Y~
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

cc: Service List - UM 1182



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, in

Dockets UM 1182, on the date indicated below by email and/or US Mail, addressed to

said parties at his or her last-known addressees) indicated below.

Janet L. Prewitt (W)
Department of Justice
1162 Court St. NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Vijay A. Satyal (W)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE
Salem, OR 97301
Vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

David J. Meyer
Avista Corporation
P.O. Box 3727
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
David.meyer@avistacorp.com

Katherine Barnard
Cascade Natural Gas
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd.
Kennewick, WA 99336
Kathie.barnard@cngc.com

Gordon Feighner (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
Gordon@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Matt Hale (W)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE
Salem, OR 97301
Matt.hale@state.or.us

Ann L. Fisher
AF Legal & Consulting Services
P.O. Box 25302
Portland, OR 97298-0302
energlaw(a)aol.com

Richard T. Winters
Avista Corporation
P.O. Box 3727
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
Dick.winters@avistacorp.com

Jon T. Stoltz
Cascade Natural Gas
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd.
Kennewick, WA 99336

Robert Jenks (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
Bob!li{oregoncub.org

S. Bradley Van Cleve (W)
Davison VanCleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Sutie 400
Portland, OR 97204
Mail@dvc1aw.com



Michael T. Weirich
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St. NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

Christa Bearry (W)
Idaho Power Company
P.O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
cbearrY(Zl)idahopower.com

Michael Early
Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
1300 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1750
Portland, OR 97204-2446
mearly@cnu.org

Lisa Rackner (W)
McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixty Ave., Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204

Steven Weiss
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Ct. NE
Salem, OR 97305

Alex Miller
Northwest Natural Gas Company
220 NW 2nd Ave.
Portland, OR 97209
Alex.miller@nwnatural.com

Patrick Hager
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Maury Galbraith
Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308
Maury.galbraith({D;state.or.us

John W. stephens (W)
Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens~lerstephens.com

Lisa D. Nordstrom (W)
Idaho Power Company
P.O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
Lnordstrom@idahopower.com,

Katherine A. McDowell (W)
McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixty Ave., Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
Katherine@mcd-law.com

David E. Hamilton
Norris & Stevens
621 SW Morrison St., Suite 800
Portland, OR 97205-3825

Joe Ross
Northwest Natural
220 NW 2nd Ave.
Portland, OR 97209

Robert D. Kahn (W)
NW Independent Power Producers
1117 Minor Ave., Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98101
rkahn@nippc.org

V. Denise Saunders
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
D~nise.saundl;~pgn.com

Megan Walseth Decker (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205



Gregory M. Adams (W)
Richardson & O'Leary
P.O. Box 7218
Boise, ID 83702
greg@richardsonandoleary.com

DATED: January 21, 2011

Peter J. Richardson (W)
Richardson & O'Leary
P.O. Box 7218
Boise, ill 83702
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations



In the Matter of

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1182

PACIFIC POWER'S REQUEST FOR
CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

NORTHWEST INDEPENDENT POWER
PRODUCERS COALITION

Petition for an Investigation Regarding
Competitive Bidding.

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp or Company) requests that the Public

Utility Commission of Oregon (Commission) change the parties on the official service list in

this proceeding as follows:

Remove:

Add:

Laura Beane and Katherine A. McDowell

Oregon Dockets
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Phone: 503.813.5542
Email: gregondockets(a{pacificorp.cjlm

Natalie L. Hocken
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Phone: 503.813.7205
Email: natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com

DATED: January 21,2011

Jordan A. White
PacifiCorp
1407 W North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Phone: 801.220.2279
Email: jordan.white@pacipcorp.com

or an A. White
·or Counsel

Pacific Power
PacifiCorp


